Workforce Development Board FY 2022-23 Budget And Contracts

From: Economic And Workforce Development Department 

Recommendation: Adopt A Resolution Authorizing The Following Actions: 

(1) Adopting The Fiscal Year 2022-23 Workforce Development Budget;

(2) Accepting And Appropriating Five Million Eight Hundred Ninety-Six Thousand Dollars 

($5,896,000) Of Youth Workforce Development Program Funds From The Office Of The 

Governor’s California Volunteers To Increase Youth And Young Adult Employment 

Services And Develop Pathways Into Careers In Public Service; 

(3) Accepting And Appropriating Five Hundred Thousand Dollars ($500,000) From The

[...]

Service Providers In Fiscal Year 2022-23; And

(6) Authorizing The City Administrator To Apply For And Accept Grants And Contributions 

For Workforce Development Services Beyond The WIOA Title I Formula Funding And 

Other Budgeted Funding Sources Up To Two Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars ($250,000) 

Per Instance With The Approval Of The Oakland Workforce Development Board Without 

Returning To Council

22-0516

View Report

View Legislation

89309 CMS

Attachments:

The Committee approved that this item be forwarded to the July 5, 2022 Special